

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03089 Version: 2 Name: PRES BIZ temporary change of polling place for

Ward 40

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2006 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 3/7/2006 Final action: 3/7/2006

Enactment date: 3/24/2006 Enactment #: ORD-06-00019

Title: AMENDED - Amending Section 15.02(40) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling

location for Ward 40 for the April and September 2006 elections.

Sponsors: Austin W. King

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2006	2	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
3/7/2006	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt With Amendment(s)	Pass
3/1/2006	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
3/1/2006	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
3/1/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/1/2006	1	Attorney's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

A total of \$1,000 will be required to send notice to registered voters. No additional appropriation is necessary.

AMENDED - Amending Section 15.02(40) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling location for Ward 40 for the April and September 2006 elections.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance changes the polling location for Ward 40 from Lowell Hall to Memorial Library, 728 State Street for the April and September 2006 elections.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (40) entitled "Ward 40" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:

"Polling place at Lowell Hall, 610 Langdon Street. For the April and September, 2006 elections the polling place will be at Memorial Library, 728 State St.. This is a temporary move due to construction conflicts; the polling place will revert back to Lowell Hall, 610 Langdon Street, for the November, 2006 election and all future elections."